
First TN Development District | Northeast 
(Serving: Carter, Johnson, Sullivan, Washington, Hancock, Hawkins, Green, & Unicoi Counties) 

Sandy Wangberg | swangberg@ftdd.org | (423) 268-2682 

ETHRA Workforce Development Services | East 
(Serving: Claiborne, Cocke, Grainger, Hamblen, Jefferson, Knox, Sevier, Blount, Monroe, Loudon, Roane, 
Anderson, Campbell, Scott, Morgan,  & Union Counties) 

Victor Oakley | voakley@ethra.org | (865) 590-1052 x7107 

Melina Watson | mfrost@ethra.rog | (865) 590-1052 x7103 

Upper Cumberland Local Workforce Development Board | Upper Cumberland 
(Serving: Cumberland, White, Warren, Cannon, Putnam, De Kalb, Smith, Overton, Fentress, Pickett, Clay, 
Jackson, Van Buren, & Macon Counties) 

Nicole Clark | nclark@ucworkforce.org | (931) 520-9590 

Southeast TN Local Workforce Development Board | Southeast 
(Serving: Bledsoe, Bradley, Hamilton, Grundy, McMinn, Marion, Meigs, Polk, Rhea, & Sequatchie Counties) 

Christi Chapman| cchapman@sedev.org | (423) 643-2328 

South Central TN Development District | Southern Middle 
(Serving: Bedford, Coffee, Franklin, Lincoln, Moore, Bedford, Marshall, Giles, Maury, Lawrence, Lewis, Hickman, 
Perry, & Wayne Counties) 

Michelle Barnett | mbarnett@sctdd.rog | (931) 242-6635 

Northern Middle TN Workforce Board | Northern Middle 

(Serving: Cheatham, Davidson, Wilson, Trousdale, Rutherford, Dickson, Houston, Humphreys, Montgomery, 
Robertson, Stewart, Sumner, & Williamson Counties) 

Kim Rye| krye@workforceessential.com | (931) 905-3557 

Southwest TN Human Resource Agency | Southwest 
(Serving: Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, McNairy, & Madison  Counties) 

Laura Speer | speer@nwtnworks.org | (731) 286-3585 x403 

Northwest TN Workforce Board | Northwest 
(Serving: Chester, Decatur, Hardeman, Hardin, Haywood, Henderson, McNairy, & Madison  Counties) 

Laura Speer | speer@nwtnworks.org | (731) 286-3585 x403 

Workforce Investment Network | Greater Memphis 
(Serving: Fayette, Lauderdale, Tipton, & Shelby Counties) 

Lee Graham | agraham@workforcemidstouh.com | (901) 201-7026 




